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CHAP. 99 

ME. PROVINCE AND COURT RECORDS 
RESOLVES, 1963 

Harry F. Sanborn of \Vest Baldwin as a full and final settlement against the 
State for loss of pullets killed by raccoons. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 96 

RESOLVE, Providing a Pension for Margaret H. Frisbee of Belfast. 

Margaret H. Frisbee; State pension. Resolved: That a pension of $60 per 
month be granted to jVlargaret H. Frisbee of Belfast, to be paid monthly from the 
appropriation for special legislative pensions. Such pension shall begin July 1, 
1963, and continue until othenvise provided by the Legislature. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 97 

RESOLVE, Providing a World War I Bonus for George E. Maroon of 
Lewiston. 

World War I bonus of $100 granted to George E. Maroon. Resolved: That 
there is appropriated from the Unappropriated SLU1)lus of the General Fund the 
sum of $100 to be paid to George E. :Maroon of Lewiston, as his World War I 
bonus. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 98 

RESOLVE, to Purchase Fifty Copies of "The History of Augusta." 

"The History of Augusta"; purchase of. Resolved: That there is appropriated 
from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $450 for the 
State to purchase 50 copies of the book entitled "The History of Augusta," 
written by Charles E. Nash, at $9 per copy, said books to be exchanged or dis­
tributed at the discretion of the State Librarian. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 99 

RESOLVE, for Purchase of Copies of "Maine Province and Court Records, 
Volume V." 

"Maine Province and Court Records, Volume V"; purchase of. Resolved: 
That the State purchase from the Maine Historical Society 50 copies of "Ma,ine 
Province and Court Records, Volume V," edited by Neal "V. Allen, Jr., at a 


